10-01-01

Docket No.: 14017-13



FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar POB/REV02 Tab settings > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > >	
To the Honorable missioner of atc 10186	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying part (les) Christian Wienands Michael Unglaub	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Liba Maschinenfabrik GmbH Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗵 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Address: Oberklingensporn
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Postfach 1120
Other	City: D-95119 Naila, Germany State: ZIP:
Execution Date: July 9, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/893,913	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert J. Veal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Burr & Forman LLP 0/04/2001 TDIAZ1	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Post Office Box 830719	8. Deposit account number:
City: Birmingham State: AL ZIP: 35283	500376
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert M. Jackson, Reg. No. 46,796 September 28, 2001	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

Date

ASSIGNMENT

Process and Device for the Placement and Fixing of a

Sheet of Filaments for the Production of Scrims

WHEREAS, we, Christian Wienands, a resident and citizen of Germany having a mailing address

of Schlossstr. 2a, 95138 Bad Steben/Thierbach, and Michael Unglaub, a resident and citizen of

Germany having a mailing address of Steiler Weg 2, 95119 Naila, herein referred to as Applicants,

have invented "Process and Device for the Placement and Fixing of a Sheet of Filaments for the

Production of Scrims" for which an application for a German patent was filed on June 30, 2000,

German patent application number 100 31 836.3; and for which an application for a United States

Patent is executed concurrently.

WHEREAS, Liba Maschinenfabrik GmbH, a German business having a mailing address of

Oberklingensporn, 95119 Naila, herein referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire

right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we, the

Applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive

right to said invention in the United States; the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all

patents which may be granted therefor in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said

Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof, and for

the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may

be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not

been made.

0859394.02

PATENT REEL: 012214 FRAME: 0324 Christian Wienands

Michael Unglaub

[Apostille Form]

0859394.02

PATENT RECORDED: 09/28/2001 REEL: 012214 FRAME: 0325